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1 Student 113 42%
2 Parent/Guardian 115 43%
3 Faculty/Staff 38 14%
Member
Total 266 100%




2. | work with students at the level. (Select One)
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A\ a Resp O e P 0
Pre-School /Early
1 Childhood/ 16 42%
Elementary
Middle
2 School/Junior 6 16%
High
High School 13 34%
4 Administration 3 8%
Total 38 100%




3. Please state your level of agreement on the following statements
regarding the flexible learning year. | feel that the flexible learning
year will...

W Strongly Agree B Agree O Neither Agree nor Disagree B Disagree @ Strongly Disagrese

42%
i




Question

Improve
education
quality

Benefit PSEO
students and
students in
college prep
classes
because of
similar
scheduling to
colleges

Create a less
stressful
Christmas
Break

Decrease
focus in the
classroom

Improve test
scores

Increase
students’
comfort level
with testing

Positively
impact
summer jobs

Strongly | Agree
Agree

51

65

81

19

46

46

48

112

110

84

36

102

93

85

Neither
Agree

nor

Disagree

71

75

56

86

80

86

100

Disagree

17

24

86

18

18

13

Strongly
Disagree

11

13

28

12

16

15

Responses

262

262

258

255

258

259

261

Mean

3.67

3.84

3.76

2.73

3.59

3.52

3.53




4. | feel that the flexible learning year positively impacts student

extracurricular activities. Indicate your level of agreement.

# Answer Response % ‘
Strongly Agree 37 14%

2 Agree 84 32%

3 Nelthfer Agree 106 40%
nor Disagree

4 Disagree 23 9%

5 Strongly 12 5%
Disagree
Total 262 100%




5. Most positively affected: (Select One)

Fall Winter Spring Mone

Answer Response

Total 264 100%




6. Most negatively affected: (Select One)

Fall Winter Spring Mone

Answer Response

Total 262 100%




7. | participate in or attend the State Fair annually.

Answer

Response

Total 263 100%




8. Please state your level of agreement on the following statements
regarding breaks and vacations.

W Stromgly Agree W Agree O Meither Agree nor Disagree O Disagree @ Strongly Disagree

Idon't like the concept of Scheduled breaks affect Ifeel that students and Ifeel there is less focus in Idon't think that school

having homework or when my family plans teachers are ready to go the classroom right before  should be in session after

projects over break. vacations. back to schoolin August ~ the Summerand Christmas ~ the completion of state
{before Labor day). breaks. tests.



Question

Strongly | Agree

Agree

Neither
Agree
nor

Disagree

Strongly | Responses Mean
Disagree

| don't like the
concept of
having
homework or
projects over
break.

Scheduled
breaks affect
when my
family plans
vacations.

| feel that
students and
teachers are
ready to go
back to school
in August
(before Labor
day).

| feel there is
less focus in
the classroom
right before
the Summer
and Christmas
breaks.

| don't think
that school
should be in
session after
the
completion of
state tests.

115

64

72

86

50

76

93

75

102

49

Disagree

43

62

45

51

96

19

32

31

15

47

11 264 4.00
10 261 3.65
38 261 3.43

6 260 3.95
18 260 3.25




9. Please state your level of agreement on the following statements
regarding the collaboration of the 25 school districts (Consortium).

W Strongly Agree @ Agree O Meither Agree nor Disagree B Disagree @ Strongly Disagree

| believe the 25 school districts | feel that the five combined professionall feel that the five combined professionall feel that each school district should set
collaboration (consortium) puts these rural  development days forteachers will development days will improve test scores theirown startistop dates rather than
school districts on a more equal footing improve the quality of teaching. forthe 25 involved school districts.  collaborating on a uniform calendar.
with urban districts.



Question Strongly | Agree | Neither | Disagree | Strongly | Responses
Agree Agree Disagree

nor
Disagree

| believe the 25
school districts
collaboration
(consortium)
puts these rural
school districts
on a more
equal footing
with urban
districts.

| feel that the
five combined
professional
development
2 days for 14 75 43 11 9 152 3.49
teachers will
improve the
quality of
teaching.

| feel that the
five combined
professional
development
3 days will 12 53 59 14 14 152 3.23
improve test
scores for the
25 involved
school districts.

| feel that each
school district
should set their
own start/stop
4 dates rather 13 25 49 51 14 152 2.82
than
collaborating on
a uniform
calendar.

16 51 63 12 10 152 3.34




10. Please rank the benefits of the Flexible-Learning Year initiative on
a scale of 1 to 5. (1 meaning least beneficial and 5 meaning most
beneficial. 0 indicates it is not a benefit at all.)

s @4 O3 @2 @1 @0

g

Shared collaboration and ~ Increased amountof class  Increased preparation for Improved test scores Ending the first semester
staff training between the time before testing testing before Christmas Break
25 included school
districts



Question ‘Responses‘ Mean ‘

Shared
collaboration
and staff
training
between the
25 included
school
districts

66 66 72 25 20 12 261 3.37

Increased

amount of
2 class time 88 86 47 19 10 12 262 3.71
before
testing

Increased
3 preparation 85 89 57 10 11 8 260 3.78
for testing

Improved
test scores

Ending the
first

g5 | Semester 101 56 56 22 13 11 259 3.68
before
Christmas

Break

84 77 53 24 14 8 260 3.65




11. My grade level for the 2011/2012 school year is . (Select One)

Answer
Grade K-5
Grade 6-8 21 19%
Grade 9-12 67 60%
Total 111 100%

Response

w N e




12. | attend school in the school district. (Select One)

# ’ Answer ’ Response %
1 Adrian 0 0%
2 Brewster 0 0%
3 Canby 0 0%
4 Comfrey 0 0%
5 Edgerton 0 0%
6 Hendricks 0 0%
7| s 0w
8 Ivanhoe 0 0%
9 Jcaec::rc;‘T County 0 0%
10 Lakeview I 113 100%
11 Luverne 0 0%
12 Lynd 0 0%
13 Marshall 0 0%
14 Millroy 0 0%
15 Minneota 0 0%
16 Mountain Lake 0 0%
17 Redwood Area 0 0%
18 Round Lake 0 0%
19 RTR 0 0%
20 Sleepy Eye 0 0%
21 Springfield 0 0%
22 Tracy Area 0 0%
3| Waimet rove 0 0%
24 Windom 0 0%
25 Worthington 0 0%
Total 113 100%




13. My student(s) primarily attend school in the school district.
(Select One)

1 Adrian 0 0%
2 Brewster 0 0%
3 Canby 0 0%
4 Comfrey 0 0%
5 Edgerton 0 0%
6 Hendricks 0 0%
7| 0w
8 Ivanhoe 0 0%
9 i:aec::g:\ County 0 0%
10 Lakeview ] 115 100%
11 Luverne 0 0%
12 Lynd 0 0%
13 Marshall 0 0%
14 Milroy 0 0%
15 Minneota 0 0%
16 Mountain Lake 0 0%
17 Redwood Area 0 0%
18 Round Lake 0 0%
19 RTR 0 0%
20 Sleepy Eye 0 0%
21 Springfield 0 0%
22 Tracy Area 0 0%
n e oo
24 Windom 0 0%
25 Worthington 0 0%
Total 115 100%




14. My primary employment is in the school district. (Select

One)
1 Adrian 0 0%
2 Brewster 0 0%
3 Canby 0 0%
4 Comfrey 0 0%
5 Edgerton 0 0%
6 Hendricks 0 0%
7| 0w
8 Ivanhoe 0 0%
9 i:aec::g:\ County 0 0%
10 Lakeview ] 38 100%
11 Luverne 0 0%
12 Lynd 0 0%
13 Marshall 0 0%
14 Milroy 0 0%
15 Minneota 0 0%
16 Mountain Lake 0 0%
17 Redwood Area 0 0%
18 Round Lake 0 0%
19 RTR 0 0%
20 Sleepy Eye 0 0%
21 Springfield 0 0%
22 Tracy Area 0 0%
n e oo
24 Windom 0%
25 Worthington 0%
s e o o
Total 38 100%




